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Rang NR Kat Name Vorname Startzeit Einlauf Laufzeit Schnitt Pt

1 48 Ledergerber Roland 14:10:04 15:07:26 00:57:22 5:13 100.0
2 111 Bachmann Erhard 14:01:00 15:13:10 01:12:10 6:34 99.6
3 43 Hollenstein Marcel 14:14:58 15:14:04 00:59:06 5:22 99.1
4 372 Gahlinger Damian 14:27:53 15:16:33 00:48:40 4:25 98.7
5 371 Stern Christian 14:27:35 15:17:31 00:49:56 4:32 98.2
6 91 F Schwager Tanja 14:05:55 15:17:39 01:11:44 6:31 97.8
7 256 Staubli Willi 14:24:15 15:18:01 00:53:46 4:53 97.3
8 3 Fink Arnold 14:25:02 15:18:12 00:53:10 4:50 96.9
9 55 Lehner Thomas 14:25:25 15:18:20 00:52:55 4:49 96.4

10 72 Buschor Patrick 14:32:35 15:18:26 00:45:51 4:10 96.0
11 296 Schnellmann Riolf 14:32:59 15:18:32 00:45:33 4:08 95.5
12 41 Klarer Gerhard 14:34:59 15:18:37 00:43:38 3:58 95.1
13 196 Scheiwiler Karl 14:25:07 15:18:40 00:53:33 4:52 94.6
14 156 Gasser Martin 14:24:48 15:18:42 00:53:54 4:54 94.2
15 261 Ledergerber Ivo 14:19:03 15:18:45 00:59:42 5:26 93.7
16 320 Dürig Jean-Daniel 14:27:05 15:18:55 00:51:50 4:43 93.3
17 151 Stark Jakob 14:20:04 15:18:58 00:58:54 5:21 92.8
18 381 Pfiffner Thomas 14:29:49 15:19:00 00:49:11 4:28 92.4
19 365 F Knüsi Regula 14:21:41 15:19:07 00:57:26 5:13 91.9
20 265 Schönenberger Walter 14:19:48 15:19:09 00:59:21 5:24 91.5
21 214 Fatzer Herbert 14:29:56 15:19:11 00:49:15 4:29 91.0
22 35 Schwager Hugo 14:29:17 15:19:12 00:49:55 4:32 90.6
23 298 Walser Emil 14:30:10 15:19:14 00:49:04 4:28 90.1
24 115 Fässler Albert 14:30:48 15:19:15 00:48:27 4:24 89.7
25 330 Kuster Erich 14:34:39 15:19:16 00:44:37 4:03 89.2
26 338 Muhl Hans-Ruedi 14:17:41 15:19:17 01:01:36 5:36 88.8
27 329 Stadler Michael 14:32:04 15:19:18 00:47:14 4:18 88.3
28 319 Stillhart Martin 14:31:59 15:19:18 00:47:19 4:18 87.9
29 246 Schlittler Hans Peter 14:29:51 15:19:18 00:49:27 4:30 87.4
30 93 Zuber Ralf 14:26:15 15:19:20 00:53:05 4:50 87.0
31 58 Heierli Hanspeter 14:34:08 15:19:24 00:45:16 4:07 86.5
32 374 Bühler Ueli 14:31:27 15:19:25 00:47:58 4:22 86.1
33 194 Eilinger Anton 14:23:37 15:19:30 00:55:53 5:05 85.6
34 347 Schäfli Marco 14:35:20 15:19:32 00:44:12 4:01 85.2
35 366 Wüest Christoph 14:25:11 15:19:37 00:54:26 4:57 84.7
36 267 Keller Andreas 14:35:02 15:19:40 00:44:38 4:03 84.3
37 308 Bernhardsgrütter Flavio 14:27:07 15:19:41 00:52:34 4:47 83.8
38 339 Riederer Martin 14:31:20 15:19:41 00:48:21 4:24 83.4
39 310 Schenk Felix 14:40:03 15:19:42 00:39:39 3:36 82.9
40 380 Brunner Werner 14:29:16 15:19:43 00:50:27 4:35 82.5
41 195 Sturzenegger Walter 14:27:38 15:19:45 00:52:07 4:44 82.1
42 375 Bruderer Bruno 14:24:22 15:19:47 00:55:25 5:02 81.6
43 213 Keller Johann 14:30:31 15:19:49 00:49:18 4:29 81.2
44 289 F Hess Elisabteh 14:20:05 15:19:50 00:59:45 5:26 80.7
45 305 Eugster Christoph 14:38:05 15:19:51 00:41:46 3:48 80.3
46 38 Schwarz Jörg 14:28:05 15:19:51 00:51:46 4:42 79.8
47 37 Frischknecht Jakob 14:29:35 15:19:53 00:50:18 4:34 79.4
48 263 Wehrli Martin 14:31:41 15:19:54 00:48:13 4:23 78.9
49 40 Keller Peter 14:32:53 15:19:54 00:47:01 4:16 78.5
50 219 Trunz Toni 14:34:08 15:19:55 00:45:47 4:10 78.0
51 269 Hess Thomas 14:33:37 15:19:56 00:46:19 4:13 77.6
52 216 Truniger Martin 14:35:09 15:19:57 00:44:48 4:04 77.1
53 221 F Schnider Gertrud 14:12:31 15:19:58 01:07:27 6:08 76.7
54 27 Ricklin Peter 14:36:41 15:20:00 00:43:19 3:56 76.2
55 86 Wirth Fredy 14:28:45 15:20:02 00:51:17 4:40 75.8
56 237 Moser Bruno 14:32:34 15:20:05 00:47:31 4:19 75.3
57 158 Kreis Christian 14:31:34 15:20:10 00:48:36 4:25 74.9
58 149 Blatter Urs 14:28:48 15:20:11 00:51:23 4:40 74.4
59 349 Wolfer Hansruedi 14:32:15 15:20:13 00:47:58 4:22 74.0
60 59 Bolliger Armin 14:31:17 15:20:15 00:48:58 4:27 73.5
61 240 Untersander Hans 14:28:33 15:20:18 00:51:45 4:42 73.1
62 190 Marti Hansruedi 14:30:00 15:20:20 00:50:20 4:35 72.6
63 32 Grogg Martin 14:34:04 15:20:21 00:46:17 4:12 72.2
64 364 Bischof Armin 14:14:27 15:20:23 01:05:56 6:00 71.7
65 304 Gehrig Arnold 14:27:06 15:20:24 00:53:18 4:51 71.3
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66 212 Matthey Gebi 14:33:00 15:20:24 00:47:24 4:19 70.8
67 236 Schudel Hansjürg 14:28:05 15:20:25 00:52:20 4:45 70.4
68 140 Maier Markus 14:25:11 15:20:26 00:55:15 5:01 69.9
69 8 F Gurtner Franziska 14:27:51 15:20:27 00:52:36 4:47 69.5
70 361 Weiss Richard 14:33:03 15:20:28 00:47:25 4:19 69.0
71 358 Markwalder Daniel 14:24:36 15:20:28 00:55:52 5:05 68.6
72 52 Trütsch Manfred 14:25:31 15:20:29 00:54:58 5:00 68.1
73 78 F Etter Alice 14:25:42 15:20:30 00:54:48 4:59 67.7
74 120 Künzle Hans 14:32:53 15:20:32 00:47:39 4:20 67.2
75 161 Klein Simon 14:30:39 15:20:34 00:49:55 4:32 66.8
76 344 Amrhein Peter 14:34:01 15:20:35 00:46:34 4:14 66.3
77 248 Rohner Martin 14:28:18 15:20:41 00:52:23 4:46 65.9
78 276 Keller Daniel 14:40:00 15:20:42 00:40:42 3:42 65.4
79 239 Enz Niklaus 14:17:34 15:20:43 01:03:09 5:44 65.0
80 202 Alder Ernesto 14:31:12 15:20:44 00:49:32 4:30 64.6
81 77 Etter Heinz 14:33:40 15:20:45 00:47:05 4:17 64.1
82 242 Anderes Ruedi 14:28:41 15:20:46 00:52:05 4:44 63.7
83 290 F Mosberger Ruth 14:16:08 15:20:47 01:04:39 5:53 63.2
84 145 Don Manfred 14:17:58 15:20:48 01:02:50 5:43 62.8
85 302 Marti Christian 14:23:39 15:20:50 00:57:11 5:12 62.3
86 241 F Tschäppeler Doris 14:26:32 15:20:51 00:54:19 4:56 61.9
87 294 Hänsch Ralf 14:19:57 15:20:51 01:00:54 5:32 61.4
88 5 Bruggmann Jürg 14:31:26 15:20:54 00:49:28 4:30 61.0
89 30 Bayard Claude 14:28:29 15:20:57 00:52:28 4:46 60.5
90 299 Pauli Andreas 14:25:37 15:21:01 00:55:24 5:02 60.1
91 252 F Breda Ivana 14:25:09 15:21:04 00:55:55 5:05 59.6
92 314 Müller Thomas 14:33:28 15:21:08 00:47:40 4:20 59.2
93 26 F Ricklin Nicole 14:33:02 15:21:11 00:48:09 4:23 58.7
94 163 Germann Stefan 14:22:56 15:21:13 00:58:17 5:18 58.3
95 89 Knill Josef 14:30:18 15:21:14 00:50:56 4:38 57.8
96 275 Gahlinger Josef 14:22:20 15:21:17 00:58:57 5:22 57.4
97 92 F Zuber Helen 14:29:00 15:21:18 00:52:18 4:45 56.9
98 167 Enz Joseph 14:19:35 15:21:19 01:01:44 5:37 56.5
99 220 Zuberbühler Bruno 14:28:59 15:21:20 00:52:21 4:46 56.0

100 280 F Keller Sylvia 14:22:01 15:21:23 00:59:22 5:24 55.6
101 11 Wäger Michael 14:27:55 15:21:25 00:53:30 4:52 55.1
102 79 Sonderegger Reto 14:30:14 15:21:29 00:51:15 4:40 54.7
103 188 Menegardi Franco 14:18:36 15:21:31 01:02:55 5:43 54.2
104 201 Strittmatter Thomas 14:27:08 15:21:34 00:54:26 4:57 53.8
105 378 Schadegg Kurt 14:33:08 15:21:37 00:48:29 4:24 53.3
106 233 Stieger Martin 14:16:22 15:21:39 01:05:17 5:56 52.9
107 13 Graf Noldy 14:38:54 15:21:40 00:42:46 3:53 52.4
108 57 F Balmer Sonja 14:24:57 15:21:43 00:56:46 5:10 52.0
109 173 Koch Hansjörg 14:31:59 15:21:46 00:49:47 4:32 51.5
110 69 Müller Christian 14:27:12 15:21:48 00:54:36 4:58 51.1
111 223 Rölli Gregor 14:31:54 15:21:51 00:49:57 4:32 50.6
112 56 Gentsch Erich 14:27:10 15:21:52 00:54:42 4:58 50.2
113 80 Sax Beat 14:29:23 15:21:54 00:52:31 4:46 49.7
114 259 Güttinger Kurt 14:28:06 15:21:59 00:53:53 4:54 49.3
115 238 F Santoro Claire 14:22:13 15:22:02 00:59:49 5:26 48.8
116 123 Hangartner Marcel 14:25:13 15:22:03 00:56:50 5:10 48.4
117 311 Müller Kurt 14:31:36 15:22:05 00:50:29 4:35 47.9
118 176 F Täuber Ruth 14:22:46 15:22:09 00:59:23 5:24 47.5
119 119 Blatter Peter 14:27:36 15:22:10 00:54:34 4:58 47.1
120 114 Dudli Peter 14:23:55 15:22:12 00:58:17 5:18 46.6
121 309 Bischof Walter 14:27:45 15:22:19 00:54:34 4:58 46.2
122 359 F Keller Carmen 14:21:40 15:22:23 01:00:43 5:31 45.7
123 369 Trütsch Hanspeter 14:21:05 15:22:24 01:01:19 5:34 45.3
124 278 Lehmann Peter 14:34:49 15:22:25 00:47:36 4:20 44.8
125 112 Wirth Ernst 14:31:35 15:22:26 00:50:51 4:37 44.4
126 14 Pauli Karl 14:24:53 15:22:26 00:57:33 5:14 43.9
127 71 Nater Walter 14:24:38 15:22:30 00:57:52 5:16 43.5
128 174 Bornhauser Hans Peter 14:28:46 15:22:35 00:53:49 4:54 43.0
129 343 Amrhein Guido 14:32:29 15:22:38 00:50:09 4:34 42.6
130 136 Meier Toni 14:17:03 15:22:42 01:05:39 5:58 42.1
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131 109 Ammann Anton 14:26:22 15:23:05 00:56:43 5:09 41.7
132 34 Iseli Arthur 14:24:28 15:23:17 00:58:49 5:21 41.2
133 232 Rutz Peter 14:25:02 15:23:36 00:58:34 5:19 40.8
134 113 Meile Kurt 14:26:36 15:23:39 00:57:03 5:11 40.3
135 200 F Bachmann Petra 14:26:02 15:24:12 00:58:10 5:17 39.9
136 253 F Hug Ruth 14:08:18 15:24:26 01:16:08 6:55 39.4
137 87 Rohner Silvan 14:27:25 15:24:30 00:57:05 5:11 39.0
138 230 Rozza Louis 14:19:27 15:24:39 01:05:12 5:56 38.5
139 255 F Zehnder Esther 14:08:31 15:24:41 01:16:10 6:55 38.1
140 254 F Kugler Arlette 14:08:32 15:24:43 01:16:11 6:56 37.6
141 337 Gilbert René 14:31:10 15:24:46 00:53:36 4:52 37.2
142 164 F Helbling Sara 14:25:34 15:24:52 00:59:18 5:23 36.7
143 19 Roth Peter 14:26:42 15:25:02 00:58:20 5:18 36.3
144 257 Hörler Herbert 14:25:19 15:25:23 01:00:04 5:28 35.8
145 353 Frischknecht Richard 14:22:45 15:25:25 01:02:40 5:42 35.4
146 147 Merkle Othmar 14:30:09 15:25:29 00:55:20 5:02 34.9
147 6 Bünzli Urban 14:29:23 15:25:56 00:56:33 5:08 34.5
148 177 Ottiger Sven 14:33:20 15:26:01 00:52:41 4:47 34.0
149 9 Widmer Matthias 14:23:27 15:26:36 01:03:09 5:44 33.6
150 193 Wüst Curt 14:06:41 15:26:58 01:20:17 7:18 33.1
151 328 Sutter Markus 14:28:41 15:27:07 00:58:26 5:19 32.7
152 199 Oerdög Gerhard 14:20:12 15:27:59 01:07:47 6:10 32.2
153 175 Rieder Stefan 14:38:26 15:28:40 00:50:14 4:34 31.8
154 15 Merz Hans 14:35:25 15:28:41 00:53:16 4:51 31.3
155 346 Marti Samuel 14:29:05 15:29:01 00:59:56 5:27 30.9
156 162 Hofstetter Fredy 14:33:45 15:29:17 00:55:32 5:03 30.4
157 110 Schlanser Roman 14:10:46 15:29:24 01:18:38 7:09 30.0
158 N 387 Fink Dominik 14:25:02 15:20:17 00:55:15 5:01 30.0
159 N 391 F Güttinger Margrit 14:05:00 15:16:04 01:11:04 6:28 30.0
160 N 389 Graf Ernst 14:16:00 15:20:49 01:04:49 5:54 30.0
161 N 390 Graf Ueli 14:20:00 15:16:12 00:56:12 5:07 30.0
162 N 395 Hasler Peter 14:23:00 15:18:05 00:55:05 5:00 30.0
163 N 385 Herzog Ulrich 14:05:00 15:20:37 01:15:37 6:52 30.0
164 N 386 F Jucker Mägi 14:05:00 15:15:38 01:10:38 6:25 30.0
165 N 393 Koster Albin 14:25:34 15:24:54 00:59:20 5:24 30.0
166 N 394 Merk Erwin 14:22:18 15:17:34 00:55:16 5:01 30.0
167 N 388 Rechsteiner Sandro 14:20:00 15:16:07 00:56:07 5:06 30.0
168 N 383 Schneider David 14:37:00 15:17:05 00:40:05 3:39 30.0
169 N 384 Schneider Pirmin 14:29:00 15:15:54 00:46:54 4:16 30.0
170 N 392 Tanner Paul 14:22:18 15:19:31 00:57:13 5:12 30.0
171 N 396 Wegmüller Simon 14:36:00 15:18:24 00:42:24 3:51 30.0
172 N 284 F Germann Wolfender Liliane 14:00:00 15:21:47 01:21:47 7:26 30.0
173 A 100 Strupler Beat 14:20:37 Aufgabe 30.0
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1 310 Schenk Felix 14:40:03 15:19:42 00:39:39 3:36 82.9
2 N 383 Schneider David 14:37:00 15:17:05 00:40:05 3:39 30.0
3 276 Keller Daniel 14:40:00 15:20:42 00:40:42 3:42 65.4
4 305 Eugster Christoph 14:38:05 15:19:51 00:41:46 3:48 80.3
5 N 396 Wegmüller Simon 14:36:00 15:18:24 00:42:24 3:51 30.0
6 13 Graf Noldy 14:38:54 15:21:40 00:42:46 3:53 52.4
7 27 Ricklin Peter 14:36:41 15:20:00 00:43:19 3:56 76.2
8 41 Klarer Gerhard 14:34:59 15:18:37 00:43:38 3:58 95.1
9 347 Schäfli Marco 14:35:20 15:19:32 00:44:12 4:01 85.2

10 330 Kuster Erich 14:34:39 15:19:16 00:44:37 4:03 89.2
11 267 Keller Andreas 14:35:02 15:19:40 00:44:38 4:03 84.3
12 216 Truniger Martin 14:35:09 15:19:57 00:44:48 4:04 77.1
13 58 Heierli Hanspeter 14:34:08 15:19:24 00:45:16 4:07 86.5
14 296 Schnellmann Riolf 14:32:59 15:18:32 00:45:33 4:08 95.5
15 219 Trunz Toni 14:34:08 15:19:55 00:45:47 4:10 78.0
16 72 Buschor Patrick 14:32:35 15:18:26 00:45:51 4:10 96.0
17 32 Grogg Martin 14:34:04 15:20:21 00:46:17 4:12 72.2
18 269 Hess Thomas 14:33:37 15:19:56 00:46:19 4:13 77.6
19 344 Amrhein Peter 14:34:01 15:20:35 00:46:34 4:14 66.3
20 N 384 Schneider Pirmin 14:29:00 15:15:54 00:46:54 4:16 30.0
21 40 Keller Peter 14:32:53 15:19:54 00:47:01 4:16 78.5
22 77 Etter Heinz 14:33:40 15:20:45 00:47:05 4:17 64.1
23 329 Stadler Michael 14:32:04 15:19:18 00:47:14 4:18 88.3
24 319 Stillhart Martin 14:31:59 15:19:18 00:47:19 4:18 87.9
25 212 Matthey Gebi 14:33:00 15:20:24 00:47:24 4:19 70.8
26 361 Weiss Richard 14:33:03 15:20:28 00:47:25 4:19 69.0
27 237 Moser Bruno 14:32:34 15:20:05 00:47:31 4:19 75.3
28 278 Lehmann Peter 14:34:49 15:22:25 00:47:36 4:20 44.8
29 120 Künzle Hans 14:32:53 15:20:32 00:47:39 4:20 67.2
30 314 Müller Thomas 14:33:28 15:21:08 00:47:40 4:20 59.2
31 374 Bühler Ueli 14:31:27 15:19:25 00:47:58 4:22 86.1
32 349 Wolfer Hansruedi 14:32:15 15:20:13 00:47:58 4:22 74.0
33 26 F Ricklin Nicole 14:33:02 15:21:11 00:48:09 4:23 58.7
34 263 Wehrli Martin 14:31:41 15:19:54 00:48:13 4:23 78.9
35 339 Riederer Martin 14:31:20 15:19:41 00:48:21 4:24 83.4
36 115 Fässler Albert 14:30:48 15:19:15 00:48:27 4:24 89.7
37 378 Schadegg Kurt 14:33:08 15:21:37 00:48:29 4:24 53.3
38 158 Kreis Christian 14:31:34 15:20:10 00:48:36 4:25 74.9
39 372 Gahlinger Damian 14:27:53 15:16:33 00:48:40 4:25 98.7
40 59 Bolliger Armin 14:31:17 15:20:15 00:48:58 4:27 73.5
41 298 Walser Emil 14:30:10 15:19:14 00:49:04 4:28 90.1
42 381 Pfiffner Thomas 14:29:49 15:19:00 00:49:11 4:28 92.4
43 214 Fatzer Herbert 14:29:56 15:19:11 00:49:15 4:29 91.0
44 213 Keller Johann 14:30:31 15:19:49 00:49:18 4:29 81.2
45 246 Schlittler Hans Peter 14:29:51 15:19:18 00:49:27 4:30 87.4
46 5 Bruggmann Jürg 14:31:26 15:20:54 00:49:28 4:30 61.0
47 202 Alder Ernesto 14:31:12 15:20:44 00:49:32 4:30 64.6
48 173 Koch Hansjörg 14:31:59 15:21:46 00:49:47 4:32 51.5
49 35 Schwager Hugo 14:29:17 15:19:12 00:49:55 4:32 90.6
50 161 Klein Simon 14:30:39 15:20:34 00:49:55 4:32 66.8
51 371 Stern Christian 14:27:35 15:17:31 00:49:56 4:32 98.2
52 223 Rölli Gregor 14:31:54 15:21:51 00:49:57 4:32 50.6
53 343 Amrhein Guido 14:32:29 15:22:38 00:50:09 4:34 42.6
54 175 Rieder Stefan 14:38:26 15:28:40 00:50:14 4:34 31.8
55 37 Frischknecht Jakob 14:29:35 15:19:53 00:50:18 4:34 79.4
56 190 Marti Hansruedi 14:30:00 15:20:20 00:50:20 4:35 72.6
57 380 Brunner Werner 14:29:16 15:19:43 00:50:27 4:35 82.5
58 311 Müller Kurt 14:31:36 15:22:05 00:50:29 4:35 47.9
59 112 Wirth Ernst 14:31:35 15:22:26 00:50:51 4:37 44.4
60 89 Knill Josef 14:30:18 15:21:14 00:50:56 4:38 57.8
61 79 Sonderegger Reto 14:30:14 15:21:29 00:51:15 4:40 54.7
62 86 Wirth Fredy 14:28:45 15:20:02 00:51:17 4:40 75.8
63 149 Blatter Urs 14:28:48 15:20:11 00:51:23 4:40 74.4
64 240 Untersander Hans 14:28:33 15:20:18 00:51:45 4:42 73.1
65 38 Schwarz Jörg 14:28:05 15:19:51 00:51:46 4:42 79.8
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66 320 Dürig Jean-Daniel 14:27:05 15:18:55 00:51:50 4:43 93.3
67 242 Anderes Ruedi 14:28:41 15:20:46 00:52:05 4:44 63.7
68 195 Sturzenegger Walter 14:27:38 15:19:45 00:52:07 4:44 82.1
69 92 F Zuber Helen 14:29:00 15:21:18 00:52:18 4:45 56.9
70 236 Schudel Hansjürg 14:28:05 15:20:25 00:52:20 4:45 70.4
71 220 Zuberbühler Bruno 14:28:59 15:21:20 00:52:21 4:46 56.0
72 248 Rohner Martin 14:28:18 15:20:41 00:52:23 4:46 65.9
73 30 Bayard Claude 14:28:29 15:20:57 00:52:28 4:46 60.5
74 80 Sax Beat 14:29:23 15:21:54 00:52:31 4:46 49.7
75 308 Bernhardsgrütter Flavio 14:27:07 15:19:41 00:52:34 4:47 83.8
76 8 F Gurtner Franziska 14:27:51 15:20:27 00:52:36 4:47 69.5
77 177 Ottiger Sven 14:33:20 15:26:01 00:52:41 4:47 34.0
78 55 Lehner Thomas 14:25:25 15:18:20 00:52:55 4:49 96.4
79 93 Zuber Ralf 14:26:15 15:19:20 00:53:05 4:50 87.0
80 3 Fink Arnold 14:25:02 15:18:12 00:53:10 4:50 96.9
81 15 Merz Hans 14:35:25 15:28:41 00:53:16 4:51 31.3
82 304 Gehrig Arnold 14:27:06 15:20:24 00:53:18 4:51 71.3
83 11 Wäger Michael 14:27:55 15:21:25 00:53:30 4:52 55.1
84 196 Scheiwiler Karl 14:25:07 15:18:40 00:53:33 4:52 94.6
85 337 Gilbert René 14:31:10 15:24:46 00:53:36 4:52 37.2
86 256 Staubli Willi 14:24:15 15:18:01 00:53:46 4:53 97.3
87 174 Bornhauser Hans Peter 14:28:46 15:22:35 00:53:49 4:54 43.0
88 259 Güttinger Kurt 14:28:06 15:21:59 00:53:53 4:54 49.3
89 156 Gasser Martin 14:24:48 15:18:42 00:53:54 4:54 94.2
90 241 F Tschäppeler Doris 14:26:32 15:20:51 00:54:19 4:56 61.9
91 366 Wüest Christoph 14:25:11 15:19:37 00:54:26 4:57 84.7
92 201 Strittmatter Thomas 14:27:08 15:21:34 00:54:26 4:57 53.8
93 309 Bischof Walter 14:27:45 15:22:19 00:54:34 4:58 46.2
94 119 Blatter Peter 14:27:36 15:22:10 00:54:34 4:58 47.1
95 69 Müller Christian 14:27:12 15:21:48 00:54:36 4:58 51.1
96 56 Gentsch Erich 14:27:10 15:21:52 00:54:42 4:58 50.2
97 78 F Etter Alice 14:25:42 15:20:30 00:54:48 4:59 67.7
98 52 Trütsch Manfred 14:25:31 15:20:29 00:54:58 5:00 68.1
99 N 395 Hasler Peter 14:23:00 15:18:05 00:55:05 5:00 30.0

100 N 387 Fink Dominik 14:25:02 15:20:17 00:55:15 5:01 30.0
101 140 Maier Markus 14:25:11 15:20:26 00:55:15 5:01 69.9
102 N 394 Merk Erwin 14:22:18 15:17:34 00:55:16 5:01 30.0
103 147 Merkle Othmar 14:30:09 15:25:29 00:55:20 5:02 34.9
104 299 Pauli Andreas 14:25:37 15:21:01 00:55:24 5:02 60.1
105 375 Bruderer Bruno 14:24:22 15:19:47 00:55:25 5:02 81.6
106 162 Hofstetter Fredy 14:33:45 15:29:17 00:55:32 5:03 30.4
107 358 Markwalder Daniel 14:24:36 15:20:28 00:55:52 5:05 68.6
108 194 Eilinger Anton 14:23:37 15:19:30 00:55:53 5:05 85.6
109 252 F Breda Ivana 14:25:09 15:21:04 00:55:55 5:05 59.6
110 N 388 Rechsteiner Sandro 14:20:00 15:16:07 00:56:07 5:06 30.0
111 N 390 Graf Ueli 14:20:00 15:16:12 00:56:12 5:07 30.0
112 6 Bünzli Urban 14:29:23 15:25:56 00:56:33 5:08 34.5
113 109 Ammann Anton 14:26:22 15:23:05 00:56:43 5:09 41.7
114 57 F Balmer Sonja 14:24:57 15:21:43 00:56:46 5:10 52.0
115 123 Hangartner Marcel 14:25:13 15:22:03 00:56:50 5:10 48.4
116 113 Meile Kurt 14:26:36 15:23:39 00:57:03 5:11 40.3
117 87 Rohner Silvan 14:27:25 15:24:30 00:57:05 5:11 39.0
118 302 Marti Christian 14:23:39 15:20:50 00:57:11 5:12 62.3
119 N 392 Tanner Paul 14:22:18 15:19:31 00:57:13 5:12 30.0
120 48 Ledergerber Roland 14:10:04 15:07:26 00:57:22 5:13 100.0
121 365 F Knüsi Regula 14:21:41 15:19:07 00:57:26 5:13 91.9
122 14 Pauli Karl 14:24:53 15:22:26 00:57:33 5:14 43.9
123 71 Nater Walter 14:24:38 15:22:30 00:57:52 5:16 43.5
124 200 F Bachmann Petra 14:26:02 15:24:12 00:58:10 5:17 39.9
125 114 Dudli Peter 14:23:55 15:22:12 00:58:17 5:18 46.6
126 163 Germann Stefan 14:22:56 15:21:13 00:58:17 5:18 58.3
127 19 Roth Peter 14:26:42 15:25:02 00:58:20 5:18 36.3
128 328 Sutter Markus 14:28:41 15:27:07 00:58:26 5:19 32.7
129 232 Rutz Peter 14:25:02 15:23:36 00:58:34 5:19 40.8
130 34 Iseli Arthur 14:24:28 15:23:17 00:58:49 5:21 41.2
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Rang NR Kat Name Vorname Startzeit Einlauf Laufzeit Schnitt Pt
131 151 Stark Jakob 14:20:04 15:18:58 00:58:54 5:21 92.8
132 275 Gahlinger Josef 14:22:20 15:21:17 00:58:57 5:22 57.4
133 43 Hollenstein Marcel 14:14:58 15:14:04 00:59:06 5:22 99.1
134 164 F Helbling Sara 14:25:34 15:24:52 00:59:18 5:23 36.7
135 N 393 Koster Albin 14:25:34 15:24:54 00:59:20 5:24 30.0
136 265 Schönenberger Walter 14:19:48 15:19:09 00:59:21 5:24 91.5
137 280 F Keller Sylvia 14:22:01 15:21:23 00:59:22 5:24 55.6
138 176 F Täuber Ruth 14:22:46 15:22:09 00:59:23 5:24 47.5
139 261 Ledergerber Ivo 14:19:03 15:18:45 00:59:42 5:26 93.7
140 289 F Hess Elisabteh 14:20:05 15:19:50 00:59:45 5:26 80.7
141 238 F Santoro Claire 14:22:13 15:22:02 00:59:49 5:26 48.8
142 346 Marti Samuel 14:29:05 15:29:01 00:59:56 5:27 30.9
143 257 Hörler Herbert 14:25:19 15:25:23 01:00:04 5:28 35.8
144 359 F Keller Carmen 14:21:40 15:22:23 01:00:43 5:31 45.7
145 294 Hänsch Ralf 14:19:57 15:20:51 01:00:54 5:32 61.4
146 369 Trütsch Hanspeter 14:21:05 15:22:24 01:01:19 5:34 45.3
147 338 Muhl Hans-Ruedi 14:17:41 15:19:17 01:01:36 5:36 88.8
148 167 Enz Joseph 14:19:35 15:21:19 01:01:44 5:37 56.5
149 353 Frischknecht Richard 14:22:45 15:25:25 01:02:40 5:42 35.4
150 145 Don Manfred 14:17:58 15:20:48 01:02:50 5:43 62.8
151 188 Menegardi Franco 14:18:36 15:21:31 01:02:55 5:43 54.2
152 239 Enz Niklaus 14:17:34 15:20:43 01:03:09 5:44 65.0
153 9 Widmer Matthias 14:23:27 15:26:36 01:03:09 5:44 33.6
154 290 F Mosberger Ruth 14:16:08 15:20:47 01:04:39 5:53 63.2
155 N 389 Graf Ernst 14:16:00 15:20:49 01:04:49 5:54 30.0
156 230 Rozza Louis 14:19:27 15:24:39 01:05:12 5:56 38.5
157 233 Stieger Martin 14:16:22 15:21:39 01:05:17 5:56 52.9
158 136 Meier Toni 14:17:03 15:22:42 01:05:39 5:58 42.1
159 364 Bischof Armin 14:14:27 15:20:23 01:05:56 6:00 71.7
160 221 F Schnider Gertrud 14:12:31 15:19:58 01:07:27 6:08 76.7
161 199 Oerdög Gerhard 14:20:12 15:27:59 01:07:47 6:10 32.2
162 N 386 F Jucker Mägi 14:05:00 15:15:38 01:10:38 6:25 30.0
163 N 391 F Güttinger Margrit 14:05:00 15:16:04 01:11:04 6:28 30.0
164 91 F Schwager Tanja 14:05:55 15:17:39 01:11:44 6:31 97.8
165 111 Bachmann Erhard 14:01:00 15:13:10 01:12:10 6:34 99.6
166 N 385 Herzog Ulrich 14:05:00 15:20:37 01:15:37 6:52 30.0
167 253 F Hug Ruth 14:08:18 15:24:26 01:16:08 6:55 39.4
168 255 F Zehnder Esther 14:08:31 15:24:41 01:16:10 6:55 38.1
169 254 F Kugler Arlette 14:08:32 15:24:43 01:16:11 6:56 37.6
170 110 Schlanser Roman 14:10:46 15:29:24 01:18:38 7:09 30.0
171 193 Wüst Curt 14:06:41 15:26:58 01:20:17 7:18 33.1
172 N 284 F Germann Wolfender Liliane 14:00:00 15:21:47 01:21:47 7:26 30.0
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